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Antigua and Barbuda 
Mr. Bevon Burke 
Environment Officer 
Environment Division 
1 Victoria Parks Botanical Gardens 
St. Johns, Antigua and Barbuda 
Tel.: / Mobile +1-268-4624625/ 1-268-772-4362 
E-mail: bevonburke@gmail.com 
 
Argentina 
Ms. Elena Palacios 
Dirección de Cambio Climático 
Reconquista 555, Ciudad Autónoma de  
Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Tel.:4348-8665 - Int. 8665  
Email: epalacios@ambiente.gob.ar 
 
Belize 
Mr. David Rodrigo Perrera 
REDD+ Coordinator 
Belize Forest Department 
Forest Drive, Belmopan 
Belize 
Tel.: + 501 601 4829 
E-mail: redd.fd@ffsd.gov.bz 
 
Chile 
Ms. Jenny Liesbeth Mager Santos  
Mitigation Expert, Department of Climate Change 
Ministry of Environment 
San Martín 73 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56 2 2573 5638 
E-mail: jmager@mma.gob.cl 
 
Mr. Paulo Cornejo 
GHG Inventories and Mitigation Expert 
Ministry of the Environment of Chile 
San Martín 73 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56225735655 
E-mail: pcornejo@mma.gob.cl 
 
Mr. Rodrigo Cabrera 
Mitigation Professional 
Climate Change Department, Ministry of 
Environment 
San Martín, 73, 8th floor 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56 2 2573 5746 
E-mail: rcabrera@mma.gob.cl 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Colombia 
Ms. Adriana Pinto Brun 
Advisor 
Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 
Development 
Calle 37, 8-40 
Bogota, Colombia 
Tel.: + 571 3323 400 / 3003242240 
E-mail: apinto@minambiente.gov.co 
 
Costa Rica 
Mr. Sergio Musmanni  
Main Advisor  
Climate Action Project 
PO. Box 10114-1000 
San José, Costa Rica 
Tel.: +506 2528-5420 ext. 103 / 6049-2505 
E-mail: musmanni@aol.com 
 
Cuba 
Mr. Wenceslao Carrera Doral  
Ing., PhD, Energy and Climate Change 
CUBAENERGIA 
Calle 20 No. 4111, e/ 18A y 47, Miramar, Playa 
La Habana, Cuba 
Tel.: + 5372059949 / +535 2794663  
E-mail: wenceslao@cubaeneria.cu 
 
Dominican Republic 
Mr. Julio Moises Alvarez 
Technical Director 
National Council for Climate Change and  
The Clean development Mechanism 
Ave. Winston Churchill, Edif. Grucomsa 
N0 77, 5th level, Ensanche Piantini 
Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic 
Tel.: + 809 472 0537 
E-mail: m.alvarez@cambioclimatico.gob.do 
 
Ecuador 
Mr. Christian Parra Meneses 
LECB Programme Coordinator 
Ministry of Environment 
Cumbaya, Via Lumbisi Conj. Parques de  
Andalucia Casa 34 
Quito, Ecuador 
Tel.: 593 0999835497 
E-mail: christian.parra@ambiente.gob.ec 
 
El Salvador 
Mr. Salvador Ignacio Handal 
Technical Assistant of Executive Secretary  
Consejo Nacional de Energía  
(National Energy Board) 
Calle El Mirador y 9a Calle Poniente 249 
Colonia Escalon 
San Salvador, El Salvador  
Tel.: +503 22337946/ 79856603 
E-mail: shandal@cne.gob.sv 
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Grenada 
Ms. Martina Duncan  
Technical Officer, Climate Change 
Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Forestry, 
Fisheries and the Environment 
Botanical Gardens 
St. Georges, Grenada 
Tel.: 4734061073 
E-mail: martinacduncan@gmail.com 
 
Guatemala 
Ms David Estuardo Barrera Garcia 
Climate Change  
Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources 
20o. Street 28 – 58 zone 10 
Guatemala 
Tel.: 502 42174834 
E-mail: dbarreragarcia@gmail.com; 
debarrera@marn.gob.gt  
 
Haiti 
Mr. Jean Fanfan Jourdain  
Director of the Climate Change Program  
Ministry of the Environment  
11 Rue 4 Pacot, Port-au-Prince  
Haiti 
Tel.: +509 39294450 
E-mail: jeanfanfan@yahoo.fr 
 
Mr. Jean-Baptiste Pachuco 
Technical manager 
Ministry of Environment 
1, Rue Marcel Toureau, Berthé 
Pétion-Ville, Haïti 
Tel.: +509 31 87 9250 
E-mail: pachj@yahoo.fr 
 
Honduras 
Ms. Silvia Ofelia Flores Inestroza 
Analista Technico en gestion del Conocimiento 
Dirección Nacional de Cambio Climático 
Secretaria de Energía, Recursos Naturales, 
Ambiente y Minas (MiAmbiente) 
Dirección: 100 mt. Al sur del Estadio Nacional 
Tegucigalpa, Honduras 
Tel.: +504 2232-1828 
E-mail: ofeliaflores@yahoo.com 
 
Panama 
Ms. Rosilena Lindo 
Head of Climate Change Unit 
Ministry of Environment 
Albrook, Building 804, Ancon Panama 
PanamaTel.: + 507 500 0754 
E-mail: rlindo@miambiente.gob.pa 
 
 
 
 
 

Paraguay 
Ms Adriana Antonella Piacentini Orrego 
Head of the Department of mitigation 
Secretaria del Ambiente 
Madame Lynch 3500 
Asuncion, Paraguay 
Tel.: +595986486047 
E-mail: antopiacentini@gmail.com 
 
Saint Kitts and Nevis 
Ms. Cheryl Jeffers 
Asst. Physical Planning Officer 
Ministry of Sustainable Development 
Bladen Commercial Development 
Basseterre, St. Kitts and Nevis 
Tel.: +1-869-465-2277 / Mobile: 1-869-762-7660  
E-mail: Jeffers31@gmail.com 
 
Saint Lucia 
Ms Susanna De Beauville-Scott 
Climate Coordinator 
Sustainable Development and Environment 
Division 
Ministry of Sustainable Development 
Energy, Science and Technology 
Caribbean Cinema Building, Choc 
Castries, Saint Lucia 
Tel.:/ Mobile: +758 451 8746 
E-mail: susannascottpmp@gmail.com 
 
Uruguay 
Mr. Sebastian Bajsa 
Engineer of the Environmental Planning Division  
Dirección Nacional de Medio Ambiente 
Ministerio de Vivienda, Ordenamiento Territorial y 
Medio Ambiente 
Galicia 1130, CP 11100, Montevideo 
Uruguay 
Tel: +598 29170710/ 4110, Mobile: +598 99048420 
E-mail: sbajsa@gmail.com 
 
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 
Mr. Carlos De Freitas 
Director of strategic monitoring and special projects 
Fundambiente 
Ministry of Popular Power for  
Ecosocialism and Water 
Centro Simon Bolivar, caracas 
Venezuela 
Tel.: + 58 416 6154712 
E-mail: freitas.carlosde@gmail.com 
 
BANCO BICE 
Mr. Rodrigo Violic  
Head of Project Finance  
Banco Bice 
Teatinos 220, Piso 5 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56 (2) 2692 2048 / +56 (9) 9226 0564 
E-mail: rviolic@bice.cl 
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CAF 
Mr. Alejandro Miranda  
Principal Executive  
CAF, Latin American Development Bank 
Carrera 9, No 76, 49, Edificio ING, piso 7  
Bogotá, Colombia 
Tel.:+57 1 743-7362 
E-mail: amiranda@caf.com 
 
CCAP 
Mr. Geraldo Canales 
Manager, Latin America Projects 
Center for Clean Air Policy 
Casilla 579, San Bernardo 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +56976495860 
E-mail: gcanales@ccap.org 
 
CAV Sustainable 
Ms. Aithza Catalina Giraldo 
Technical Director 
CAV Sustainable 
Chile 
Tel.: +56 99 0473738 
E-mail:cg@cavsustentables.com 
 
FAO 
Ms. Kaisa Karttunen 
Senior Natural Resources Officer, Agriculture 
FAO  
Via delle Terme di Caracalla  
0153 Rome, Italy 
Tel.: +39 06 570 56687 
E-mail: Kaisa.karttunen@fao.org 
 
Ms. Laura E. Meza 
Climate Change & Environment Senior 
Consultant 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN 
Regional Office for Latin American and  
the Caribbean 
Av. Dag Hammarskjold 3241, Vitacura 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: + 56-2-2923 2356 
E-mail: laura.meza@fao.org 
 
First Solar Energia 
Mr. Koichi Arimitsu 
Manager Business development, Solar energy 
development / CDM 
First Solar Energia Ltda 
Av. Apoquindo 3472, 9th Floor, Off. 902 
Las Condes, Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: 984719545 
E-mail: Koichi.arimitsu@firstsolar.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Rodrigo Garcia 
Director of Public 
Government Affairs for Latin-America 
First Solar 
Tel.: + 56 9 5825 0830 
Enrique Foster 21, 9th floor, Edificio Patio Foster 
Santiago, Chile 
E-mail: Rodrigo.Garcia@firstsolar.com 
 
GIZ 
Mr. Sergio Musmanni Sobrado 
E-mail: sergio.musmanni@giz.de 
 
KfW (Chile) 
Ms Maria de La Cruz 
Coordinator 
KfW Chile 
Burgos 435, Santiago 
Chile 
Tel.: +56 9 68678334 
E-mail: mpcruzs@gmail.com 
 
Libélula 
Ms. María Elena Gutiérrez Herazo 
Research manager  
Libelula, Comunicacion, Ambiente y Desarrollo 
Calle Alfredo Leon 211, Miraflores 
Lima, Perú 
Tel.: +511 480-0078 
E-mail: mgutierrez@libelula.com.pe 
 
MAP Chile 
Mr. Carlos Benavides 
cabenavif@gmail.com 
 
Ministry of Environment Chile 
Ms. Jenny Liesbeth Mager Santos  
Mitigation Expert 
Climate Change office 
Ministry of Environment 
San Martin, 73 Piso 8, Santiago 
Chile 
Tel.: + 56 2 2573 5638 
E-mail: jmager@mma.gob.cl 
 
Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co 
Mr. Arnaoudov Vladislav 
Senior Consultant 
Clean Energy Finance Division 
Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley  
Securities Co., Ltd.,   
5th Floor Toyosu Front 
3-2-20 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061  
JAPAN 
Tel: +81 3 6213 6382 / Mobile: +81 90 4924 4162 
E-mail: arnaoudov-vladislav@sc.mufg.jp  
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NAMA Facility 
Mr. Mauricio Zaballa Romero 
E-mail:mzaballa@icloud.com 
 
OLADE 
Mr. Byron Chiliquinga 
Gerente Proyecto  
OLADE-Canadá 
Av. Mariscal Antonio José de Sucre N58-63 y  
Fernández Salvador, Sector San Carlos  
Quito, Ecuador 
Tel.: + 593 2 2598-122 / 2599-489 Ext. 117 
E-mail: byron.chiliquinga@olade.org 
 
Renewable Energy - Chile 
Félix Queupul 
Ingeniero Agrícola 
Dip, Energía y Desarrollo Sustentable (USACH) 
Dip, Políticas Públicas Indígenas (USACH) 
Magíster, Mecanismo de Desarrollo Limpio y 
Eficiencia Energética, (PUCV) 
fqueupul@erenovables.cl 
 
UN ECLAC / CEPAL 
Mr. Manilio Coviello 
Chief 
Natural Resources and Energy 
UN ECLAC 
Vitacura 3030 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: + 22 2102470 
E-mail: Manlio.coviello@cepal.org 
 
Mr. Jose Luis Samaniego 
Head 
Division of Sustainable Development  
UN ECLAC 
Vitacura 3030 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: + 22 2102470 
E-mail: Joseluis.samaniego@cepal.org 
 
Mr. Orlando Reyes 
Research Assistant 
Unit of economics 
UN ECLAC 
Vitacura 3030 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel.: +562 2210 2534 / 83547079 
E-mail: Orlando.reyes@cepal.org 
 
UNEP DTU 
Ms. Sandra Aparcana 
Researcher 
UNEP DTU Partnership 
Marmorvej 51, 2100  
Copenhagen, Denmark 
Tel.: +45 45335268 
E-mail: sanapa@dtu.dk 
 

World Bank 
Mr. Carlos Cordova 
Climate Change Officer 
World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington, DC 
Tel.: +1 202-436-0094 
E-mail: ccordova@worldbank.org 
 
UNFCCC staff 
Mr. Donald Cooper 
Coordinator 
Mitigation, Data and Analysis Programme 
 
Mr. William Kojo Agyemang-Bonsu 
Manager 
Non Annex I Support 
Tel.: +49 228 815 1025 
E-mail: wagyemang-bonsu@unfccc.int 
 
Ms. Tshering Sherpa 
Programme Officer 
Tel.: +49 228 8151240 
E-mail: tsherpa@unfccc.int 
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